P.O. Drawér Lo
Plant City, Florida 33566
Telephone: 813/782-1591

CENTRAL PHOSPHATES, INC., Subsidiary of .
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Mr. C.H. Fancy .

State of Florida
Department of Environmental Regulation

Bureau of Air Quality Management

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Construction Permit Application
for an Existing Sulfur Storage
and Handling Facility '

SUBJECT:

Dear Mr. Fancy:

Enclosed are five (5) copies of the referenced application, along
with a check in the amount of $200.00 to cover the application

fee. A check has been sent to Hillsborough County Environmental
Protection Commission to cover their fee (see attached reference

letter).

If any additional information is needed, please call Jim Martin
at 813/782-1591. -

Sincerely,

Y EfL—

J.E. Parsons
General Manager

JEP/CJIM/ 1h
Enclosures

cc: With Enclosures:
P.R. Roberts/T.A. Edwards _
C.J. Martin/Env. File o3

J.J. Mulqueen
Hillsborough County Env. Protection Commission

(Reference Letter Only)
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. STATE OF FLORIDA q7-5-%9
. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATION fepl# 117631

TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING B e AN

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD GOVERNOR
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 DALE TWACHTMANN
' . s/, ., SECRETARY

'”'/’{.il __."’f;_"‘. .

- . I”Jl i‘\\\‘\&r’ . ‘//;:' N
APPLICATION TO OPERATE/CONSTRUCT AIR POLLUTION SQQRC§§) S 'hfbi-
_ _ . e I S O R

SOURCE TYPE: Sulfut:Storage Verits - (] New! [x% Exiiééﬁgﬁ S _

. . I
.- APPLICATION TYPE: &ﬂ Construction [ ] Operation [ ] Modificig%ﬁn?*
. \ . PO T .

i'@égﬁf&!ﬂillsborough

COMPANY NAME: Central Phosphates, Inc.

.iﬁéntify the specific emission point source(s) addressed in this application (i.e. Lime

Riln No. & with Venturi Scrubber; Peaking Unmit No. 2, Gas Fired) 3 Sulfur Storage Vents

SOURCE LOCATION: Street 10609 Highway 39 North City Plant City
UTM: Easc 17-388.3 North  3115.7 -
Latitude 28 °* 09 ' 52"y _ longitude 82 ° 08 ' 30 "W

APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE: ___ J.E. Parsons, General Manager

APPLICANT ADDRESS: " P.O. Drawer L, Plant City, Florida 33566
' - " SECTION 1: STATEMENTS BY APPLICANT AND ENGINEER
e e |

( = _ : .
1 am the undersigned owner or authorized representative* of

I certify that the statements made in this applicatiocn for a ' : *
-permit are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowiedge and DelLef. Frurcne
1 agree to maintain and operate the pollution c¢outrol source and pollutiom comnecr
facilities in such a manner as to comply with the provision of Chapter 403, Flori
Statutes, and all the rules and regulations of the department and revisions thereof.
also understand -that a permit, if granted by the department, will be noun-transferab

and I will promptly notify the department upou sale or legal transfer of the permict

establishment.
*Attach letter of authorization . Signed: <:X,,§;_, >
Letter of Authorization !gr
. . . J.E. Parséns, General Manager
file in your office Name ana Ticle (Please lype)
Date: 6/30/89 Telephone No.(8l3)782-159l

B. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER REGISTERED IN FLORIDA (where required by Chapter 471, F.S.)

This is to certify that the engineering features of this pollution coantrol project h:
been designed/examined by me and found to be in coanformity with modern engineer:
princlples applicable to the treatment and disposal af pollutants characterized in ¢t
permit application., There is reasonable assurance, in my professional judgment, ¢t

l See Florida Administrative Code Rule 17-2.100(57) and (104)

DER Form 17-1.202(1)
Effective October 31, 1982 Page 1 of 12



the pollution control facilities, when properly maintained and operated, will discharge
an effluent that complies with all applicable statutes of the State of Florida and the
rules and rsqulations of the department. It is also agreed that the undersigned will

furnish, if authorized by the owner, the applicant a set of instructions for the prope:

maintsnance and operation of the pollution control facilities and, if applicable,
pollut101 sources.

‘Signed

—

[ 4 v

John. J. Mulqueen
Name (Please Type)

Company Name (Pleéase Type)

2306 S. Valrico.Road Valrico, Florida 33594
Ha;lxng Address (Please Type)

Florida‘ﬁegishédtxon Ne. 18919 Date: éé - 30 ’é??’ Telephone No. (813)689-9644

A.

D.

DER Form 17-1.202(1)

D i © SECTION II: GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

Describe the nature and extant of the project. Refer to pallutiocn control equiphént,
and expectesd improvements in source performancs as a result of installation. .State

whether the project wxll result in full conpllance. k;;gch.additional sheet if
necessary. o

This is an existing facility with two (2) molten sulfur storage pits with a’

"capacity of 629 tons each ahd one tank with a-capacity of 2,600 tons. Annual

thfoughpﬁt for 1988‘wasl643,333_short'tons. Emissions are estimated at.less than

one ton per year. -

" Start of Construction N/A ' Completion qf Construction N/A

Schedule of project covered in this application (Construction Permit Application Only)

Costs of pallution control system(s): (Note: Show breakdown of estimated costs only
for individual components/units of the project serving pollution control purposes.

Information on actual costs shall be furnxshed with the application for aoperation
permit.)

These are existing vents with no components serving pollution control purposes only

'--.4..;1 N [ 4

Indicate any previous DER permits, orders and notices associated with the emissian
paoint, including permit issuance and expiration dates.

.

NONE L

Effective October 31, 1982 Page 2 of 12




o

E. Requested permitted equipment operating time: hrs/day 24 ; days/wk?/ ; wks/yr

if power plant, hrs/yr ;:1f seasonal, describe:

F. If this is a new source or major modxfxcatxon, answer the following questxons.

(Yes aor No) - - {
“l." Is this source in a non-attainment area for a particular pollutant? NO
a. If yes, has "offset" been applied? - » -

b. If yes, has "Lowest Achievable Emission Rate" been applied?

c. If yes, list non-attainment pollutants.

2. Does best available control technology (BACT) apply to this source?

If yes, see Section VI. ‘ ._NO
3. Does the State "Prevention of Significant Deterioriation" (PSD) . "ﬁb
requirement apply-to this source? .If yes, see Sections VI and VII. -
4. Do "Standards of Performance for New Stationary Sources" (NSPS) : fﬁp
apply to this source?
5. Do “Natlonal Emlsslon Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants” - ,@gb
(NESHAP) apply to this source? i ‘ Haie~
H. Do "Ressonably Available Contral Technology" (RACT) requirements apply B
to this source? NO*

a. If yes, for what pollutants?

b. If yes, in addition to the information required in this form,
any information requested in Rule 17-2.650 must be submitted.

Attach all supportive information related to any answer of "Yes". Attach any justifi-

cation for any answer of "No" that might be considered questionable. .
This source is in the area of influence of the particulate non-attainment area in
Hillsborough County. The source was exampted from RACT by modelling.

DER Form 17-1.202(1)" , S

Effective October '31, 1982 Page 3 of 12




SECTION

A.

IT1:

AIR POLLUTION SOURCES & CONTROL DEYICES (Other than Incinerators)

Raw Materials and Chemicals Used in your Process,

if applicable:

Description

Contaminants

Type

% Wt

Rate -

Ytilization
1bs/hr

Relate to Flow Diagram

Sulfur

Particulate

80 tons/hour

B. Process Rate, i
1.
2.

C.

f applicable:

Total Process Input Rate

(See Section Vv,

(lbs/hr):

N/A

Item 1)

Product Weight (1lbs/hr):

Airborne Coniaminants Emitted:

use additional sheets as necessary)

(Informatxon in this table must be submxtted for each: .

SEE ATTA(Q

. ~ Allowed<
Emissioni Emission | AllowableS Potential? -Relate .
Name of Rate per Emission Emission "to Flow
Contaminant Maximum Actual Rule lbs/hr lbs/yr T/yr Diagram
l1bs/hr T/yr 17-2
|Particulate [0.28 0.36 1 ton/yr. | 34.9 0.28 0.36
HED CALCULATIONS FPR BASIS OF EFTIMATE

lsee Section v, Ilem 2.

ZReference applicable emission standards and units (e. g. Rule 17-2. 600(5)(b)2. Table 11
E. (1) - 0.1 pounds per million BTU heat xnput)

3Calculated from operating rate and applicable standard.

aEmission, if source operated without control (Seé SectionAV,

DER Form 17-1.202(1)

Effective November 30,

1982

Page

4 of 12

Item 3).




Ky

D. Control Devices: (See Section V, Item 4)

Range of Particles Basis for
Name and Type Contaminant Efficiency Size Collected Efficiency
(Model & Serial No.) ' (in microns) (Section ¥
(If applicable) Item 5)
'NONE 5
!
E. Fuels ' .

Coansumption*

Type (Be Specific)

Maximum Heat Input

avg/hr max./hr (MMBTU/hr)
NONE 3 s
F S e
- B
- — - - - - LT . Iy
#*Units: Natural Gas--MMCF/hr; Fuel Oils--gallons/hr; Coal, wood, refuse, other-£1lbs/hr. 'j
Fuel Analysiss a Ty
Percent Sulfur: Percent Ash:
Density: lbs/gal Typical Percenﬂ Nitrogen:
Heat Capacity: BTU/1lb BTU/gal
Other Fuel»Contaminanis (wh;ch may cause air pollution):
F. If applicable, indicate the percent of fuel used for space heating.
Annual Average _ N/A Maximum
G. Indicate liquid or solid wastes generated and method of disposal.
No liquid wastes are generated. Sulfur frem spills and cleanup is disposed of m

in the chemical dump site on the gypsum stack.

DER Form 17-1.202(1)

Effective November 30, 1982 Page 5 of 12



H. Emission Stack Geometry and Flow Characteristics (Provide data for each stack):’

Stack Height: . ft. Stack Diameter: ) ] ft.
Gas Flow Rate: ACFM _ .__DSCFM Gas Exit Temperature: _OF.
Water Vapor Content: % Velocity: B FPS

SEE ATTACHED DESCRIPTION
SECTION IV: INCINERATOR INFORMATION

N/A

Type of Type 0 Type I | Type II Type III] Type IV J Type V Type VI
Waste (Plastics)] (Rubbish)l (Refuse)] (Garbage)] (Patholog< (Ligq.& Gas| (Solid By-prod.)’
ical) By-prod.) o

Actual . ..
1b/hr '

Inciner-
ated

Uncon- T
trolled : - ’
(lbs/hr)

Descriptionvdf Waste -

Total Weight Incinerated (lbs/hr) - Design Capacity (lbs/hr)

Approximéte Number of Hours of Operaticn per day ‘ day/wk wks/yri.

Manufacturer:

Date Constructed Model No.

S

Volume Heat Release Fuel Temperature -
{ft)3 (BTU/hr) Type BTU/hr (oF)

Primary Chamber

Secoﬁdigx_ﬁhambeﬁ

Stack Height: ft. Stack Diamter: - Stack Temp.

Gas Flow Rate: ACFM DSCFM* Velocity: FPS

*TF 50 or more tons per day design capacity, submit the emissions rate in grains per stan-
dard cubic foot dry gas corrected to 50% excess air. ’

Type of pollution control device: [ ] Cyclone [ ] Wet Scrubber [ ] Afterburner

[ ] Other (specify)

DER Form 17-1.202(1)
Effective November 30, 1982 Page 6 of 12



Brief description of operating chardcteristics of control devices:

s .
Ultimate disposal of any effluent other than that emitted from the stack (scrubber water,
ash, etc.): ‘ . -

NOTE: Items 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, and 10 in Section V must be included where applicable.

%
SECTION V: SUPPLEHENTAL REQUIREMENTS

Please provide the following supplements where required for this applxcatlon.
DIREY cue . --—.;-'I'\
l. Total process input rate and product weight -- show derivation [Rule 17-2.100(127)]
’ S B
2. To a construction application, attach basis of emission estimate (e:g., design calcula-
tions, design drawings, pertinent manufacturer's test data, etc.) and attach proposeds:
methods (e.g., FR Part 60 Methods 1, 2, 3, 4, 5) to show proof of compliance with ap-
plicable standards, To an operation application, attach test results ar ‘Methods used?
to show proof of compliance. Information provided when applying for an operation per-~-
mit from a construction permit shall be indicative aof the time at which .the test wasw
made.

4

3. Attach basis of potential discharge (e.g., emission factor, that is, AP42 test).

4. With construction permit application, include design details for all air pollution con-
trol systems (e.g., for baghouse include ¢loth to air ratie; for scrubber include
cross-section sketch, design pressure drop, etc.) :

5. With construction permit application; attach derivation of control deviée(s) efficien-
cy. Include test or design data, Items 2, 3 and 5 should be consistent:..actual emis—
sions = potential (l-efficiency).

6. An 8 1/2"% x 11" flow diagram which will, without revealing trade secrets, identify the
individual operations and/or. processes. Indicate where raw materials enter, where sol-
id and liquid waste exit, where gasecus emissions and/or airborne partlcles are evolved
and where finished products are obtained,

7. An 8 1/2" x 11" plot plan showing the location of the establishment, and points of aJ.rr-y’T
borne emissions, in relation to the surrounding area, residences and other permanent
structures and roadways (Example: Copy of relevant portion of USGS topographic map)

8. An B 1/2" x 11" plot plan of facility showing the location of manufacturing processes
and outlets for airborne emissions. Relate all flows to the flaw diagram. ‘ -

DER Form 17-1,202(1)
Effective November 30, 1982 Page 7 of 12



9. The appropriate application fee in accordarce with Rule 17-4.05. The check should be
made payable to the Department of Environmental Regulation. .
10. With an applicatioﬁ for operation permit, attach a Certificate of Cbmpletion of Con-
’ struction indicating that the source was constructed as shown in the construction
permit.
_SECTION VI: BEST AVAILABLE CONTROL TECHNOLOGY
A. Are standards of perfoéhaﬁce'for new stationary sources pursuant to 40 C,.F.R. Part 60
applicable to the source? . )
{1 Yes £x1] No . N/A
Contaminant - - e . ) - Rate or Concentration . .
{ 7
B. Has EPA declared the best available cpnﬁrol technology for this class of sources (If
yes, attach copy) ' '
[ ] Yes [ ] No
Contaminant Rate or Concentration
C. What emission levels do you pfopose‘as best available control technology?
Contaminant . Rate or Concentration
0.

Describe the existing control and treatment technalogy (if any).
l. Control Device/System: E 2. OQOperating Principless: ) oo

3. Efficiency:* : 4. Capital Costs:

*Explain method of determining

DER

Form 17-1.202(1)

_Effective November 30, 1982 ' Page 8 of 12




S. Useful Life: 6. Operating Costs:
7. Energy: ' N 8. Maintenance Cost:
9. Emissions:

Contaminant . Rate aor Concentration

10. Stack Parameters

a. Height: . ft. b. Diameter: ft.
¢, Flow Rate: ACFM d;. Temperature: °F.
e. Velocity: » FPS <

E. describe the control and ‘treatment technology available (As many types as applicsble;
use additional pages if necessary). ' ki ' N

1.
a. Control Device? b. Operating Principles:

-c. Efficiency:l‘ ' d. Capital Cost: - . -,
e. AUsefuI Lifes _ - f. Operating Cost: ¥ T
g. Energy:z- ' - : h. Maintenance Cost: “ )

i. Availability of construction materials .and .process .chemicals:
j. Applicability to manufacturing processes:

k. Ability to construct with cantrol device, install in @vailable space, and eperate
within proposed levels: :

2.

a. Control Device: - b. 0Operating Principles:
c. Efficieﬁcyzl . o . ~d. Capital Cost:

e.. Useful Life: ' f. <Operating Cosﬁ:

g. Energy:? h. Maintenance Cost:

i. Availability of construction materials and process chemicals: -
lExplain method of determining efficiency.

2'Energy to be reported in units of electrical power - KWH design rate.

DER Form 17-1.202(1)
Effective November 30, 1982 Page 9 of 12



j. Applicability to manufacturing processes:
k. Ability to construct with control device, install in available space, and operate
within proposed levels:

3.

a. Control Device: b. 0Operating Principles:
c. Efficiency:l d. Capital Cost:

e. Useful Lifes: ) . - . f. Operating Cost:

qg. Energy:z - o PR : h. fMainbenance Cost:

i. Availability oflcongtruction materials and process chemicals:
3. Applicnbility to manufacturing processes:

k. Ability to construct with control device, install in available space, and operate
within proposed levels: ’

4, :
a. Control Device: . : b Operating4Principles:

c. Efficibncy:l‘ ‘ wd. Capital E;;ts:

e. Useful Lifes f. Operating Cost:

g. Energy:?2 ' S h. Maintenance Cost:

i. Availability .of construction materialils and process chemicals:
j. Applicability to manufacturing processes:

k. Ability to construct with control device, install in évailable space, and operate
within proposed levels: . “

F. Describe the control technology selected:

l. Control Device: 2. Efficiency:l
3. Capital Cost: - 4. Useful Life:
5. Dﬁ}rating Cost: 6. Energy:?

7. Maihtenance‘cost:sﬁ o 8. Manufacturer:

9. O0ther locations where employed on 8similar processes:

a. (l) tompany: -

(2) Mailing Address:

(3) cCcity: - (4) States: . R

lExplain method of determining efficiency.
Energy to be reported in units of electrical power = KWH design rate.

'DER Form 17-1.202(1)
Effective November 30, 1982 Page 10 of 12



(5) Environmental Manager:

(6) felephone No.:
(7) Emissions:l

Contaminant Rate or Concentratiaon

(8) Process Rate:l
b. (1) Company:

(2) Mailing Address:

(3) Citys .- (&) State:

(5) .Environmental Manager:
(6) Telephone No.: o

(7) Erﬁissions:l

Contaminant Rate or Concentration

(8) Process Rate:l

10. Reason for selection and description of systems:

lAp-plican‘t must provide this information when available. Should this information not be
available, applicant must state -the reason(s) why. '

SECTION VII - PREVENTION OF SIGNIFICANT DETERIORATION
Company Monitored Data

l. no. sites - TSP () so2« ' Wind spd/dir

et e—

Period of Monitoring / / to / /
month day year month day year

Other data recorded

Attach all data or statistical summaries to this application.

*Specify bubbler (B) or continuous (C).

DER Form 17-1,202(1)
Effective November 30, 1982 Page 11 of 12



2. Instrumentation, Field and Laboratory

a. Was instrumentation EPA refgrenced or its equivalent? [ ] Yes [ ] No

b. Was instrumentation célibrated in accordance with Depa;tment procedures?
[ Yes [ I No [ 1] Unkéown.

Meteorolagical Data Used far Air Quality Modéling

1.  Year(s).of data from / / to / /
month day year month day year

2. Surface data obtained:from (location)

3. Upper air (mixing height) data obtained from (location)

4, Stability wind rose (STAR) data obtained from (location)

Computer Models Used

1. ) ‘ _ Modified? If yes, attach description.
2. ) i _ Modified? If yes, attach descriptipﬁ.-
3. - Modified? If yes, attach descriptiaon.
4. . Modified? 1If yes, attach description.

Attach copies of all final model runs showing input data, receptor locations, and prin-
ciple output tables. : .

Applicants Maximum Ailowable Emission Data

Pollutant SRR Emission Rate
ISP ' grams/sec
502 ) ‘grams/sec .

Emission Data Used in Modeling

Attach list of emission sources. Emission data required is source name, description of
point source (on NEDS poimt number), UTM coordinates, stack data, allowable emissions,

" and normal operating time.

Attach all other information supportive to the PSD review.

Discuss the social and economic impact of the selecéed technology versus other applica-

ble technologies (i.e., jobs, payroll, production, taxes, energy, etc.). Include
assessment of the environmental impact of the sources. )

Attach scientific, engineering, and technical material, reports, publications, jour-
nals, and other competent relevant information describing the theory and application of
the requested best available control technolagy.

DER Form 17-1.202(1)
Effective November 30, 1982 . Page 12 of 12



EMISSTIONS CALCULATIONS BASED ON ‘
PENNZOIL STUDY

Pennzoil Maximum Results

0.072 1bs/hr from 15,000 ton tank
0.209 1bs/hr when filling

CPI Storage Capacity

2 - sulfur pits at 679 tons each h 1,358
1 - sulfur tank 2,600

Total Capacity 3,958 tons

CPI Consumption

Received by truck 24 toms/truck

Unloading rate 24 tons in 6 minutes
Trucks per Day 80, or 3.33 per hour average
Calculations
While Unloading: o
.209 1bs/hr x 8,760 hours/yr. 3 ol o
60 min/hr = _GlOﬁlbs/yr .
3.33 trucks x 6 minutes : =D, 3(\){
When not Unleading:
o ‘ [ 3,958 tons storage \ . _
.072 lbs/hrl X (15’000 tons for Pennzoil)x 8,760 hrs/yr = _166:"1bs )
166 1bs _ .
1 - 20 minutes unloading = "=, 111 1bs/yr —
60 minutes/hour D . ’
053 Tpy
- 3
Therefore: Total emissions per yea% = 610 + 111 = 721 1bs/yr
or -
0.361 tons/year / .
—eee '” TV e . -

N
¢ zDQ "”D’m/
- _ e\ He |

7at



PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION

A Sulfur Pit

Length - 96'; Width - 25'-8"; 679 tons

Vent: 8" diameter x 12' high with 12" steam jacket and rain cap
CFM = 22.7' ACFM at 212°F

B Sulfur Pit

Length - 96'; Width - 25'-8"; 679 tons

Vent: 8" diameter x 12' high with 12" steam jacket and rain cap
CFM = 22.7' ACFM at 212°F

Storage Tank

Diameter - 45'; Height 30'; Capacity 2,600 tons

Vent: 2' diameter x 8' high with a 5' rain cap 1'6" above vent
CFM = 204.1" ACFM at 212°F

See attached drawings

Molten sulfur is unloaded from the trucks into either A or B Storage Pits. A
pump transfers sulfur from the pits to the sulfur tank. A gravity flow return
line returns sulfur to the pits when the sulfur tank is full. Normal level in
the sulfur tank is 50 to 957 of capacity.

A flap made of rubber belting strips covers the housing of the unloading pipe
to minimize the escape of fumes around the pipe when sulfur is being unloaded.

Spills from the unloading operation are minimal, but when spills occur, they
are cleaned up after the sulfur cools, if it is a significant amount.
Otherwise, the area is cleaned weekly.

The vents have no fans. The air flow is strictly convective and is estimated
to be 65 feet/minute based on the Pennzoil Study.
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VISIBLE EMISSION OBSERVATION FORM

No.
COMPANY NAME OBSERVATION DATE START TIME END TIME
Cential /%,;,ol 7‘—;,.7:/,4. 1L/57 /400 [$30
STREET ADDRESS SEC 0 15 20 45 COMMENTS
5‘/'0- e koa]zé, 37 loue Line Rogd, : MIN ,
1
gmj/g: nos?h oF P MﬂL C/ i g {. 5 {
CIY 7L - STAFTEL ZIP}}{Z{ 2 | oS 4 ] O
Plant CiTy ‘ g
PHONE (KEY CONTACT) SOURCE ID NUMBER ° 3/ { / 0 {
(913) 782159 AEAFSFaid
PROCESS EQUIPMENT , OPERATING MODE s | 5 < 15
_S-au.f[ '5LL/‘F‘4}' Plf /Vor)na. s g —
CONTROL EQUIPMENT OPERATING MODE s s 1/0]5s
"ifo\ s | jo}jo
DESCRIBE EMISSION FOINT 8 |Jjo 1ol s /0
GY/IhG(Hca,) .ifck oLﬂﬂl-o)( /ﬁ?’ﬁ In 9
_ jo\joijo) jJo
:a./-n e7L_lr vilg /ol fo] ]o
HEIGHT ABOVE GROUND LEVEL " HEIGHT RELATIVE TO OBSERVER a
254 sun_Jo £, e [2F7: o \jo |5 | /e
DISTANCE FROM OBSERVER DIRECTION FROM OBSERVER | - 2| g o ol s 2z
san FOFF end Fo0F4 | sun NovTh,  en /Vorﬂ s / L{ i Jo
(9] ! O .
DESCRIBE E ISSIONS heal waves anol ! )
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P.O. Drawer L.

Plant City, Florida 33566

Telephone: 813/782-1591
CENTRAL PHOSPHATES, INC., Subsidiary of

OF Industries...

Plant City Phasphate Complex
June 28, 1989

Mr. Sheplak

Hillsborough County Environmental
Protection Commission

1410 North 21st Street

- Tampa, Florida 33605

SUBJECT: Permit Renewal Application -
A&B Storage Building

Dear Mr. Sheplak:
Enclosed are the following items:

1. Five (5) sets of the application for renewal of the A&B Storage
Building Permit

.2. A check in the amount of $720 to cover the County fees for this
renewal, and to cover the County fees for permit application for
Sulfur Storage and Handling that was sent to DER in Tallahassee
(see attached reference letter).

3. A check in the amount of $1,500.00 to cover the cost of State
renewal application fee for A&B Storage Building

The disbursement of the checks and permit and renewal applications
‘was a result of your telephone conversation with Jim Martin omn
June 26, 1989.

If any additional information is required, please contact Jim Martin
at 813/782-1591.

Sincerely,

Y £

-J.E. Parsons
General Manager

JEP/CJM/1h
Enclosures

cc: With Enclosures
P.R. Roberts/T.A. Edwards
C.J. Martin/Env. File ‘
J.J. Mulqueen . SR
"Reference Letter to DER- Tallahassee

ek evTbit 8184 R
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CENTRAL PHOSPHATES, INC., Subsidiary of

P.0. Drawert, .= "’

CF Industries, Inc.

Plant City, Florida 33566

VENDOR INVOICE

VOUCHER

INVOICE

CASH

INVOICE

A}

L i M et A e i e e S . o o . e e A g o o g i o . e e i o e o . i, e g e e e e P e . o i e, e = e et o

. DATE NUMBER NUMBER GROSS AMOUNT DISCOUNT NET AMOUNT
i 6/24/89 062789 061854 120000 200 200,00
z - L .
5 NOTE: This  ¢heck covlers thevccst'of State permitf application fee for
| "~ . Constyuction Permit Application for an Existing Sulfur Sforage and _'
%  Handling Facillity (see|attached letters for reference) l
| |
| |
6/28/89 034365 106452 200,00 <00 200.00 {
CHECK | VENDOR CHECK CASH CHECK
CHECK DATE NUMBER | NUMBER GROSS AMOUNT DISCOUNT NET AMOUNT 5
t
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; e R -5 <ENTR/.L PHOSPHATES, INC Y} Subdlary ot
BTN i CF Industries, fhc. - Prany City. Florida 33566
eé%“ "<NDOR INVOICE VOLICHRR INVOICE CASH INVOICE
LI o7 DATE NUMBER NUABE GROSS AMOUNT DISCOUNT NET AMQUNT

},!‘/24/39 062189 osw 200400 .Co 260.00

NOTE: This jheck coviers the cjst'of State permii application fpe for
Constguction Hermit Application for an Existing Sulfur St
Handling Facillity (see|attached letters flor reference) |

6/28789 034365 106452 200.0C 20| - 20000
CHECK VENDOR CHECK TASH = CHECK
CHECK DATE NUMBER | NUMBER GROSS-AMOUNT DISCOUNT NET AMOUNT

8 CENTRAL PHOSPHATES, INC., Subsidiary of 7Tl)72T29_2£
> GF Indusiries. .. 034365
® P.O. DvawuL_
Plant City, Florida 33568 C34305
PAY TO THE ORDER OF OPERATING ACCOUNT
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF 1 DATE ) AMOUNT )
ENVIROMENTAL REGULATION
2600 BLAIR STONE RCAD . $
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399 6/28/89 w2y 222200e00

\>}avﬂxdj CE? é;;z.aﬁ,-

LAUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

HARRIS BANK GLENCOE
EN EEIRNOI

pereerr gy ray

THORIZED SIGNATURE

The disbursement of the checks and permit and renewal applications
was a result of your telephone conversation with Jim Martin on
June 26, 1989.

If any additional information is required, please contact Jim Martin
at 813/782-1591.

Sincerely,

1 %+ S

J.E. Parsons
General Manager

JEP/CJM/1h
Enclosures

cc: With Enclosures
P.R. Roberts/T.A. Edwards
C.J. Martin/Env. File
J.J. Mulgueen




